CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 25-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL REGARDING THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE FEES

WHEREAS, the City of Angels has engaged in a process compliant with Proposition 218 to conduct a Public Hearing to consider the establishment of maximum fees for water and wastewater services within the City of Angels; and

WHEREAS, the Public Hearing is scheduled for February 4, 2025; and

WHEREAS, through a transparent and comprehensive public engagement process, City staff and the City Council have received and considered public feedback regarding the proposed rate changes; and

WHEREAS, the City Council must now determine the appropriate course of action from the following options:

- A. Proceed with the Public Hearing as scheduled on February 4, 2025;
- B. Postpone the Public Hearing to a later date; or
- C. Cancel the Public Hearing scheduled for February 4, 2025, and direct staff to initiate a new Proposition 218-compliant public notice process for a Public Hearing to be scheduled no sooner than 45 days after the public notices are postmarked.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Angels hereby approves Resolution No. 25-07.

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:			
		Michael Chimente, Mayor	_
Rose Beristianos, City Clerk	A.		

HOME OF THE JUMPING FROG